The amendment would be specific to the 12.54 +/- acre parcel at 6441 
Davidson Highway. The applicant’s proposed amendment reads as follows: 

Uses within I-1 (CZ) Area (Development Area C). Subject to the limitations set forth 
below, the principal buildings constructed on the Site may be developed with up to 
eighty-eight thousand (88,000) square feet gross floor area of warehousing, warehouse 
distribution, office, manufacturing, and industrial uses permitted by right and under 
prescribed conditions together with accessory uses, all as allowed in the I-1 zoning 
district. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall the following uses be

[...]

The approved Development Standards of Case #CZ-2022-03 shall be amended to read 
as follows: 

Uses within I-1 (CZ) Area (Development Area C). Subject to the limitations set 
forth below, the principal buildings constructed on the Site may be developed with 
up to eighty-eight thousand (88,000) square feet gross floor area of warehousing, 
warehouse distribution, office, manufacturing, and industrial uses permitted by 
right and under prescribed conditions together with accessory uses, all as allowed 
in the I-1 zoning district. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall the